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SCALE: 1/4" =1-0"

OFF FINISHED FLOOR

1. ALL WINDOWS HAVE PRAIRE STYLE GRILLS
2. BUILDER IS TO VERIFY WINDOW ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATION
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form or manner withot first the express written

permission and conset of Mark Disasway.
CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
examined this plan, ard that the applicable

these instruments of srvice. This document is
not to be reproduced, iitered or copied in any
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WINDLOAD ENGINEIR: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 88, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5418

Stated dimensians suprcede scaled
dimensions. Refer all westions to

Mark Disosway, P.E. #r resolution.

Do not proceed withot clarification.

DIMENSIONS:

S, INC

MARK [ISOSWAY
P.E53915

WHITLOW

JAN & _LEANNE

BUILD

ERKINGER HOME

portions of the plan, reating to wind engineering

comply with section R01.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004 Jo the best of my

knowledge.

LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
building, at specified lcation.

ADIRESS:
402 SW fteward Loap
Lake Cty, Florida
Columia County

Mark Disassway P.E.

P.O. 30x 868
Lake City, ~lorida 32056
Phone: (38) 754 - 5419

(3861 269 - 4871
PRINED DATE:
March 3, 2007

DRAWN BY:
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RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
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LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

—_—— P - —

e Ve ot 11

EOl—m

— e — ——

J0-8

12
W

.
0

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION
AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

RIDGE VENT

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
2219 S.F. /300 x 50% = 3.7 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

34 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

SOFFIT VENT

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

2219 S.F. /300 x 50% = 3.7 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
124 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED
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STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

702279
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 6 HEETS

JOB NJMBER:

Evan Beamsley
FINALS DATE:
26 { Mar {07

EIl E FORY

FILE rrny

70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT

1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)

2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS
3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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REVISICNS

ARCHITECTUR DESIGN SOF TWARE
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R30 INSULATIONM
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@ equivalent. k "noor openings between a private garage gnd the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either .
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H A = = :;';‘;"]g‘:ﬂ";nmpliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings ffom a private garage directly into a room used for [/
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= | = 5n|thLrI§lEz iﬂtrn a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dwelling i ERKINCER HOME
H ! & “he garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have
= : £ no npen!ngsgs inta the garage. f BIJ H_.]:ERS INC
= = 3. A separdation is not required between a Group R-3 nd U carport provided the carport is entirely d
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: SEE ENGINEERING : A TAN &LEANNE
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FLOOR PLAN PRIN'ED DATE:
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" March 6, 2007
ORAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTQELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR QUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL QUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABQOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

T

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

DOUBLE SECURITY
QP LIGHT
2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE
O RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX OUTLET

O ®
@
>
(1)
b

220v OUTLET

@m GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

(&) SMOKE DETECTOR

$ WALL SWITCH

$3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH

$4 4 WAY WALL SWITCH

¢b WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET

WPIGFI

AV PHONE JACK

@) TELEVISION JACK

o) GARAGE DOOR OPENER
[ | WALL HEATER

DISCONNECT

ELECTRICZAL PLAN
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ARCHITECTURAL CSIGN SOF TWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEEF. Mark Disosway,
PE N0.53915, POB 868 Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supecede scaled
dimensions. Refer all quzstions to
Mark Disasway, P.E. foresalution.
Do not proceed without darification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. heeby expressly reserves
its common law copyrigts and property right in
these instruments of sevice. This document is
not to be reproduced, akred or copied in any
form or manner withoutirst the express written
permission and consentof Mark Disasway.

CERTIFICATION: | heray certify that | have
examined this plan, andhat the applicable
portions of the plan, relzing to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, tithe best of my
knowledge

LIMITATION: This desici is valid for one
building, at specified loation,

MARK DIOSWAY
P.E. 3915

ERKINGER HOME
BUILDERS, INC

JAN & [EANNE
WHITLOW

ADDIESS:
402 SW Swvward Loop
LLake Cit, Florida
Columba County

Mark Discsway P.E.
P.O. Byx 868
Lake City, Forida 32056
Phone: (386 754 - 5419
Fax: (386)269 - 4871

PRINTE) DATE:
March 26 2007
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Evan Beamsley David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
26 [ Mar / 07

JOB NLMBER:
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES:

REVISICNS
. OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
LfglﬁLE%Sfoﬁgggf;'gmm"éﬁﬂg’é%‘k?nfgﬁ?q ST MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
6" 0.C. EDGES. 12* O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
UPLIFT LBS. SYP |UPLIFTLBS. SPF | TRUSS CONNECTOR" 7O PLATES | TO RAFTERITRUSS e PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE.ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24* 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS , TN < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-84 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE FOR LESS THAN ! RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT < 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-84 SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE = oEE = = = INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE sl S gt REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
D" WASHER wl 112 HEX NUT < % e 0 ey 2ed CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE H2EA
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
: < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 584 E%li?f?xiogﬂucROE%ﬂ?R% THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET o I: | m m
2) 2416 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLA ; - MENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ECTURA e )
2 ﬁ A < 960 <& He f-Bd 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE o
E E < 745 < 565 He 5-10d, 11/2 | 5-10d, 11/2" AR S
_ 0 . MINIMUM © SSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = :
¢ PREENERIEERCD TIUIBGES < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2" SR PEIEATE A b tomipal
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE i : ; : WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
K < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-6d, 11/2 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
gglf;\u L) < 930 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3",
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX J —A— SRR S 7o T R o FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT 4 ¢ ) ¢ ENDS OR - - PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
}g :EETTE'gE gggggﬂﬁ r'; Bicy: N = 1470 e H162 10104, 12| 2104 1172 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
E:[:er‘g é'h:]qu{ %Légﬁ%gggg?:;? Ev;’ OS;h‘:PSSI_g:L < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2°
: : - = - CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
4 COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE < 1450 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 112 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
ot BT PINE SOLEPLATE T < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
¢ < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
¢ BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
7x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. C HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
L TAE : REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
. ] 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-36, UN.O.
< 3865 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT
! 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR SEE FINDATION DETAILS
4 1/2* ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (UN.O.) : < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V35P, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800Ksi: UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON 12* EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL T e e ROOF Egﬁaﬂzﬁblcﬁ&ﬁc’%’? Rmeml-éng\z’gg"rm DIAPi;ngEMSF; F;ms- 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOGKED,
| 5 ‘ ; § : . A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE INT.-RIOR BEARING WALL 1Hhe0 <8080 cih L 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
/2" = 10" - MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNG.
7116" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING SCAL 112 J < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
FULLY BLOCKED 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS e AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE. 12" OC FIELD ATUE STRAR CONNRLTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
; E 5 TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ey S 436 SAFEDIRLE T PLATE o e INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR <85 sl DRR SINGLE BiLL PLATE A7 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 8/64" WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR < 885 = 760 SPa 6104 1 112" 3/4* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH .
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2* NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 8BS < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2*
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. < 1240 < 1065 SPHE 10-10d. 1 1/2°
HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL i i
i <1235 < 1165 LSTA1 14100 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
1% 10% ANCHOR BT TS BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS 48" OC. e e
wi 7* MIN. EMBEDMENT < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
SFEROXY P (3).131 X3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. PRTER T =T 55 THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
_ e T i = SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
Jo Rasa 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SERELE STRIF STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS 70 FOUNDA CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
: Z TION
= s 4' FROM GABLE END BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
o : T — < 1350 < 1305 LTT18 8-16d 1/2" AB
jid —d FASCIA - - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FECR 2004
SN IS /— < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
gg ;Eémnmcm fL*J |§1' i p a < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUQUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
e 1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 4175 < 395 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
3 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 20 TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS ¥ THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED BOTTOM DROFP 3 1/2 < 1400 < 1400 PAHDA42 16-16d
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE - VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
4" MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 1?d Olzfi" LAP wi < CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO < 3335 < 3335 HPARD22 1iiod DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
€S20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10 ” : ; ABUA 16d - TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
e 4~ 10 NAILS OR4 - 131325 BOTTO CHORD @ X BRACING 4 * e e
CONTINUOUS FRAME J 4 TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) i ki s Ao S ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS ﬁ’é"T%CRAEBSEN\;.ERT‘ WERS y
e || —————— TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
i PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINER: Di
EXTERIOR WALL §TU D TABLE FOR SPF #Z_S_I.lLQS_ S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915. POB Ea. L“:i:(cn‘;?:fay'
: 1 COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
CONT, 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL i | 4 —— BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11-9@" STUD HEIGHT BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions suercede scaled
_ oo REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF :i‘m;ng:on& Refag E"fluesﬂﬂ?ﬁum
1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13%-0" STUD HEIGHT 2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL QRSN aY e 2O TBEELON.
(M2x4 @ > 4 BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do not proceed withat clarffication.
‘ DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
N LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. COPYRIGHTS AND IROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. / SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 4 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE Nk Dy BIE (it s rs bl e aone
= BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES Har commion law copyights and property right in
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 —/ 2X4 STUDS @15n oc RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of ervice. This document is
{1) 2x6 @ 12" 0C TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT SPF NAILED TO TOR RIS i TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproduced altered or copied in any
’ AND BOTTOM PLATES 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC farm or manner withat first the express written
WITH 2-16d NAILS z * permission and consnt of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, § DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: | hreby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS T mrikind f Bl s Thai e apelkeiie
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS Ug gnﬁpﬁo%xggfﬁmzﬂ CONTI N U OUS FRAM E TO partions of the plan, rlating to wind engineering
B e o L F o el e NG TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 e b
g e residential 0 he besl ol
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x0.85 = 13.6° O.C. CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: knawledge,
SCALE: N.TS. ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specified acation,
SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
= BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MM;KS'%C;?;VAY
— POR LEEs AN (oo URLIFT LIS EBped) [ E €l sl) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION |
NON-SUPPORTIVE IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH o __
— LSTA18 2%4 LADDER BEAM TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER .
SUPPORTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED : 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B \ W
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 0 pr i e 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 | N v O/Z
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I ' 1 ’] i
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 iEAL
S0E STRUCTURAL PLAN 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
(7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SP4/6 @ 48" 0.C. (U.N.O.) (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER ;
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 240 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. / PSL | PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN \ E j 1 o ERKIN(-ER HOME
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN - 1Y 2 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) BUILDERS, INC
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN el o 7 o 2 29 10 100
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S 11 (N ( =0 1 199 |-21.8 ; -18.1
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON /§<; 2 it hi [t uE_: = 2 e ::: e JAN &LEANNE
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE i i I = e e i et Tl
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN \_(2) 2X12 SYP #2 UN.O ) e et =halictmictaiey, f B w 20'hg -40.6 -40.6 WH ow
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS) Eaee Qo > 3 |199 1
16" 0.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN =0 199 1-25.5 |18.1 |-21.8 ,
NAILS AT 16 A CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED aift 30hg 583 224 ADDRESS:
MIN. (SEE STR SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM R 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT o T T 204 402 SW jteward Loop
FOR SINGLE BEAM TAZ Qz< ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT i -23.6 1185 |- 2 Lake Gty, Florida
2) SIMPSON LSTAZ21 n Ow EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8°x4" LAG 21.8 [-29.1 |18.5 |-22.6 ok
W D ETAIL 0 S Ewr){s} -16d TO HEADER (5(5"|}"C;1E3Lf\|3[_ég Tﬁgﬁ gﬁjts 2 E = SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE Colunbia C()lllll}’
: . = wEo COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT : ’
SCALE:N.T.S. S AND (8) -16d TO POST I INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. xS5 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR thodra s Wi dows |21 =8
Ea2x STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case :
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. (PREIBOST i3 8 S GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 fi2) Mark DIEOSWHY P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6X6 S 2 POS Py P.O.30x 868
e 'j E - I e 16d (2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 e R
LSTAZ4 SUPPORTIVE BEAM W T s L e et 1% ﬁ - 8 STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 [-21.0 Lake City, ~lorida 32056
BT G T oo ’
¥ ¥ ) X & [ 8- 10 24" 0C. 5'0.C 5" 0.C. Phone: (3(6) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT ' " b b : _
POST CONNECTION, ¥ ¥ ¥ § Qe TR e P Fax: (38€) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON NNQ'TE' ‘" i - OE
R s TTYPICAL STRAPPING (U:N.0.) SE2 -1 | 1woc | oc | woc PRINED DATE
< ) March 6, 2007
( (sﬁe STRUCII"l:IRAL PLAHI'I? ’[ DESIGN LOADS — —
i N I N BY: S CTURAL BY:
LSTA18 izh?fzs}OTsﬁB&U;’gin gﬁSE i il i \ FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) BV Bearrabiy Dawid Disoeway
ANCHOR BOLT 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
L =N | 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
(1) 2Xix6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O _/ :
1 N.O. 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12 :
et (2) 2Xx4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 78" U.N.O. i ( ) FINALS DATE:
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 96 / Mar | 07
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. g (FOR 12[20 MPH. 100" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O ] BRACKET
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (2-ONE SIDE,2-ON 312°PT ' bl 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) .
GHHERSIE) POST SEE FOOTING DETAILS JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 702279
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL TYPICAL 1 STCORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
4 . "= 40 i ol L A e LR 1L e i T T A il A S A AR e ARl L A il
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DTAIL T T = SCALE: 1/2" = 1.0 T SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S.1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. . NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
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RECESS AT D(RS
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS Aa REGIRED
. NOTE:
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 4" CONCRETE ABY S E WAL SECTION A STRUGTURAL
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 3000 - PSIAT DAYS PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
4" CONCRETE SLAB 44 {1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
35 o
SLOPE PORCH 3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS HOUSE SLAB Z :; l_’ | SEARERCEINIEREE CRONWCTERNAL. ARCHECTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE
SLAB TO DRAIN s R AT = .J; = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
el =t GRADE w4 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
4 =TI AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C.
B 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED £2" 7 =
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH =, i |||]
7 e T ]
e & MIL VAPOR BARRIER 'gg =(liHe=ti—— 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 6 MIL VAPOR BARRR % o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH POLY TAPE WITH 6" LAPS SEAD MAX 5 COURSES
§ WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TERMITE TREATED ; =g TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) T e T s T e S e T e e T s e et e e e e e R R e e e e S e e S
COMPrsetE ks TERMITE TREATED FILL === fe=e—o : .
EACH LIFT COMPACTEL | = | i
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROTOR I P T s s e R e s i e e e e
(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS BT AT I e e e e e o e e e e e e e e e Bt i e e g e i L , i
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS s | ! | :
I
20" X 10" POURED | i ! !
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ; ! l |
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) i i i |
1 ]
: : F9 : I
[} |
I |
POR OOTING ! | ' '
(F5\ CHF F9, STEM WALL FOOTING ] AP
- . " 40 ] |
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10 KS;'/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0° : ! : }
I |
1 g
(F9Y i | ]
I ]
PORCH POST SEE ] i ' |
STRUCTURAL PLAN I I : |
I I
NOTE: : ! ) i
i SEE STRUCTURAL i i i |
-SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION 4" CONCRETELAB PLAN FOR CAST IN ! ' : :
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS 3000 - PSI AT DAYS PLACE ANCHORS i ! : !
= | I 1
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"XE" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ ! | I :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | /  DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE HOUSE SLAB ¥ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL : i ! :
I | 1
[} |
e - #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT ! ' " ' '
oy ) R ENENE RS e - N ELAD AKD 6" HOGIEIN FOOTING | ! 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH I :
\; AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C. : ! 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : I
& ® a" 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED " 2" i i AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL H I
" MIN, ~ ’ ]
i g AN VARGREAERER DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMES} ! | POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6° LAPS SEALED WITH ,' !
$ _4, WITH POLY TAPE 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, ! r POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL | :
P 6 MIL VAPOR BARER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, i i i i
WITH 6" LAPS SEAD MAX § COURSES i i | i
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH POLY TAPE TS = I : |
=" N
TERMITE TREATED FIL | = I " : .
EACH LIFT COMPACTE : M S J -0" AFF S-2 i .'
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PRCTOR | i |
(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS ! i | |
/E2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING bl e R
|
_ . /o0 — . 20" X 10" POURED : 1y ! |
@ SCALE: 1/2" =10 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING : ! : :
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) ! i : !
|
BEE o
| 1 | 1 |
| 1 | 1 I
/E1\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING Foy N
K ! T T Tt i ]
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION Q/ SCALE: 1/2° = 1-0 S-2 ! Ly lu :
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS : ! : :
| ]
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